Baldwin County Georgia



BALDWIN COUNTY AWARDED OVER \$6 MILLION IN GRANTS



Baldwin County Government

1601 N. Columbia St. Suite 230 Milledgeville, GA 31061

Phone

478-445-4791

Hours

8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. M-F except holidays



facebook.com/ baldwincountyboc

Baldwin County Awarded Over \$6 Million in Grants by the Governor's Office of Planning and Budget

Baldwin County Georgia

\$2.2M

Baldwin County Aquatic Center

The Center will provide increased access to outdoor recreation and will contribute to increased physical and mental well-being for all Baldwin County residents. The Center will include a swimming pool, splash pad, lazy river, water slide, and water slide for kids.

\$1.7M

Harrisburg Park Revitalization Streetscape Enhancement Project

The park enhancements will improve accessibility and safety, and promote park use, thereby improving the health and educational outcomes for all. Improvements to the playground will be made and a new community center will be built.

\$2.1M

Baldwin County Government Park

This new park will be located on a vacant parcel of County-owned land adjacent to the site of the Baldwin County Government Building. The new park will include a restroom, pavilion, lawn seating area, open space, walking trail, and exercise stations.

Let's Go To Work, Baldwin County

With more than 1,300 jobs listed in Baldwin County alone, www.mgeaworks.com can get you connected with your next job in a matter of minutes. Our latest county-wide employee headcount showed us more than 1,000 jobs available just at our largest employers. Many of those positions are still open and new opportunities are on the way. Check out www.mgeaworks.com and find your position. You can search by county, by profession, by certification, by hours, by wage, by education and by training in order to find the perfect fit for your next opportunity.

The perception that there aren't any jobs to be had in Milledgeville and Baldwin County is wholly incorrect. If you need help finding one of these jobs by all means contact the Development Authority of the City of Milledgeville - Baldwin County and we will help you get pointed in the right direction, just as we've been doing for months. You can also access www.mgeaworks.com by visiting our website at www.developmilledgeville.com and clicking on the link under the heading "Need a Job?". It's time to go to work, so let us help you get there.

Short-Term Vacation Rental Ordinance Information



In 2021, Baldwin County adopted the Short-Term Vacation Rental Ordinance. Baldwin County requires short-term rental property owners to register their properties. The ordinance also requires that overnight occupancy not exceed the maximum capacity specified in the rental certificate and a rental agent who is available 24 hours a day. The ordinance states that owners will be fined for not registering the property, and licenses can be revoked for non-compliance. If you suspect a short-term vacation rental is not in compliance or has not registered, please call 478-445-4205 or email Ms. Lisa Marks at lmarks@baldwincountyga.com.



County Replaces Storm Drain Pipes

Storm drain pipes in the entire Allenwood subdivision are being replaced. The county is replacing cracked and narrower pipes.

County Courthouse Renovations Continue

In accordance with O.C.G.A. § 15-6-18, the Board of Commissioners of Baldwin County declared the additional facilities for holding sessions and sittings of the Superior Court, Juvenile Court, and State Court, at the City Municipal Court and the Baldwin County Government Building, Suite 210. This need arose because the courtrooms on the fourth floor of the courthouse are being renovated.

The Walter B. Williams Recreational Center gymnasium shall continue to be an alternate court facility for sessions and sittings of Superior Court, Juvenile Court, and State Court. The courtroom at the Baldwin County Law Enforcement Facility shall continue to be an alternate court facility for Superior Court, Juvenile Court, and State Court.



Whether sessions and sittings of the Superior Court, Juvenile Court, and State Court will be held in the Courthouse or at the Walter B. Williams Recreational Center gymnasium or the courtroom at the Baldwin County Law Enforcement Center or the City Municipal Court or the Baldwin County Government Building Suite 210 shall be determined at the discretion of the Judge presiding at that session or sitting of Court, with all proper notice of such provided in advance in accordance with applicable law. The presiding Judge shall coordinate the scheduling of Court with the Sheriff. Baldwin County urges all prospective jurors and court attendees to pay close attention to the location of proceedings.





Baldwin County Georgia

LOCKERLY ARBORETUM

Kid's Fishing Event: Saturday, May 20, 9:00am - 1:00pm

Learn More Here

Camp Discovery: Rising 1st -2nd graders, July 10-12 | Rising 3rd -5th graders, June 12-14 | Rising 6th -9th graders, June 26-28

Register Online

ALLIED ARTS



Children's Watercolor Painting with Mrs. Audrey | Ages 8-13 | 1st Session: June 12-16, 2nd Session: June 19-23 | 9:00am - 12:00pm

Register Online

Let's Make Music Class with Billy Jonas | Ages 5-11, Jun 28-29 | 9:00am - 12:00pm or 1:30pm - 4:30pm

Register Online

BALDWIN COUNTY 4-H

The Baldwin County 4H is hosting a variety of Summer Fun Days this summer: STEM Day, 4H Night at the Braves Game, Fun In The Sun Day, Fun in the Kitchen, and more!

Learn More Here

BALDWIN COUNTY LIBRARIES

The Baldwin County Library branches are offering many summer programs this summer: Anime Club, Teen Book Club, Teen and Family Movie Nights, Storytime: Stay and Play, Tiny Canvas Art, and more!

Learn More Here

BALDWIN COUNTY REC DEPARTMENT

The Centennial Center Pool will be open 6/1 through 7/30 Tuesday-Friday, 9am-12pm and 5pm-9pm, Saturdays 9am-5pm, Sundays: 1-6pm. Closed Mondays. From 7/31 through 9/3 on Saturdays 9am-5pm and Sundays 1-6pm. Closed M-F. Closed 6/19 and 7/4. \$2 admission.

Harrisburg Park Splash Pad will be open 7 days a week, 10am-8pm. Free